401 N. 10th Street • Philadelphia, PA  19123
1-800-NAT-CHEM • 215-922-1200 • FAX: 215-922-5517
www.nclonline.com • e-mail:info@nclonline.com
WRANGLER
Disinfectant Bowl & Porcelain Cleaner
DESCRIPTION
��������
����,�8�:

Section 10 - Stability and reactivity
Section 11 - Toxicological information
Components Level Type Code Species Results
700 mg/kgRatLD50OralAcuteHydrochloric Acid (CAS 7647-01-1)
>5010 mg/kgRabbitLD50DermalAcute
1735 Page 3 of 6WRANGLER Disinfectant Bowl & Porcelain Cleaner
SAFETY DATA SHEET
Reproductive toxicity Not classified.
Specific target organ toxicity -
single exposure
Not classified.
Specific target organ toxicity -
repeated exposure
Not classified.
Aspiration hazard Not classified.
2-Propanol (CAS 67-63-0)
Hydrochloric Acid (CAS 7647-01-1)
Persistence and degradability The product is expected to be biodegradable.
Bioaccumulative potential Not known.
Ecotoxicity Harmful to aquatic life.
Section 12 - Ecological Information
Component(s)
Aquatic
Fish LC50 Leuciscus idus 862 mg/l, 48 hoursAcute
Partition coeficient n-octanol / water log (Kow)
ResultsComponents
2-Propanol (CAS 67-63-0) 0.05
Disposal instructions Do not discharge into drains or the environment. Hazardous waste shall be managed responsibly. All entities that store,
transport or handle hazardous waste shall take the necessary measures to prevent risks of pollution or damage to people
or animals.  Avoid release to the environment.
Mobility in soil Not available.
Mobility in general May be harmful to plant growth, blooming and fruit formation.
Section 13 - Disposal considerations
Other adverse effects No known ecological damage caused by this product.
Section 14 - Transport information
UN number UN1789
Transport hazard class(es) 8
Packing group II
Special precautions for user C - The material must be stowed ‘‘on deck only’’ on a cargo vessel and on a passenger vessel.
Special provisions A3, A6, B3, B15 IB2, N41, T8, TP2, TP12
Packaging exemption 154
Packaging non bulk 202
Packaging bulk 242
DOT
IATA
Special precautions for user Read safety instructions, SDS and emergency procedures before handling.
IMDG
Transportation in bulk
according to Annex II of
MARPOL 73/78 and IBC Code
This substance/mixture is not intended to be transported in bulk.
EmS F-A, S-B
Environmental hazards
       Marine pollutant
No
Packaging group II
Transport hazard class(es) 8
UN proper shipping name HYDROCHLORIC ACID, SOLUTION
UN number UN1789
Special precautions for user
Other Information
Read safety instructions, SDS and emergency procedures before handling.
ERG Code 8L
Environmental hazards No
Packaging group II
Transport hazard class(es) 8
UN proper shipping name HYDROCHLORIC ACID, SOLUTION
UN number UN1789
Proper shipping name HYDROCHLORIC ACID, SOLUTION
1735 Page 4 of 6WRANGLER Disinfectant Bowl & Porcelain Cleaner
SAFETY DATA SHEET
US federal regulations This product is a "Hazardous Chemical" as defined by the OSHA Hazard Communication Standard, 29 CFR 1910.1200.
All components are on the U.S. EPA TSCA Inventory List.